



CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Kaiser Aluminum Fabricated Products, LLC

Sherman Facility 4300 Hwy. 75 South Sherman, TX 75090 United States of America

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

The manufacture of aluminum extrusions and fabricated products.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001: 2015

Certificate registration no. 10000815 QM15

Date of original certification 1996-02-21

Date of certification 2017-12-20

Valid until 2020-12-19





DQS Inc.

Brad McGuiro









Annex to certificate Registration No. 10000815 QM15

Kaiser Aluminum Fabricated Products, LLC

Sherman Facility 4300 Hwy. 75 South Sherman, TX 75090 United States of America

Remote Location

Scope

10015987 Kaiser Aluminum 600 Kaiser Dr. Heath, OH 43056 United States of America

Purchasing.

10015988 Kaiser Aluminum 31700 Telegraph Rd. Suite 220 Bingham Farms, MI 48025 United States of America

Sales.

Extended manufacturing site

Scope

10002709

Kaiser Aluminum Fabricated Products, LLC Supplemental manufacturing. 4318 Hwy 75 South Sherman, TX 75092 United States of America







CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Kaiser Aluminum Fabricated Products, LLC

4300 Highway 75 South Sherman, TX 75091 United States of America Reference No. 10000815

4318 Highway 75 South Sherman, TX 75902 United States of America Reference No. 10002709

has implemented and maintains an Environmental Management System.

Scope:

The environmental activities and supporting processes associated with the manufacture of semi finished aluminum extrusions and products at both sites identified herein.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 14001 : 2015

Certificate registration no. 10000815 UM15

Date of original certification 2007-09-17

Date of certification 2017-11-16

Valid until 2020-11-15



DQS Inc.

Brad McGuire

Brad McGuire Managing Director

